GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5247
ANSWERED ON:08.05.2012
DELHIDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Bapurao Shri Khatgaonkar Patil Bhaskarrao;Bhoi Shri Sanjay;Gaikwad Shri Eknath Mahadeo;Muttemwar Shri Vilas
Baburao;Paranjpe Shri Anand Prakash

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has appointed an expert panel to suggest measures for more transparency in the Delhi Development
Authority's (DDA) functioning;

(b) if so, whether the panel has submitted its recommendations to the Government;
(c) if so, the details of the recommendations; and

(d) the action taken by the Government thereon ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA RQY)
(a): No such expert panel has been appointed by the Government.

(b) to (d): In view of the above, does not arise.
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